
 

 

MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT 
 
 

BETWEEN: 
 

Island Savings Credit Union 
 

(hereinafter referred to as the "Employer") 
 

PARTY OF THE FIRST PART 
 
 

AND: 
 

MoveUP, Local 378 of the Canadian Office and Professional Employees Union 
 

(hereinafter referred to as the "Union") 
 

PARTY OF THE SECOND PART 
 
WHEREAS: 
 

A. The Parties are bound to a Collective Agreement effective from month day, year 
through month day, year (the “Collective Agreement”). 

 
B. The Parties have engaged in collective bargaining to reach an agreement to renew 

the Collective Agreement. 
 
THEREFORE: 
 

1. The Parties agree that the Collective Agreement is renewed for a term of four (4) 
years from July 1, 2024 to June 30, 2028 with the changes set out in the 
Memorandum of Agreement subject to the following conditions. 

 
2. The Parties agree that this Memorandum of Agreement is subject to ratification by 

the Parties’ respective principals. 
 
3. The Parties agree to recommend this Memorandum of Agreement, without  

reservation, to their respective principals. 
 

4. The changes to the Collective Agreement contained in this Memorandum of 
Agreement will be effective from July 1, 2024 unless specifically stated otherwise. 

 
5. All items not addressed herein will be considered withdrawn on a without prejudice 

basis. 



 

 

 
6. Any amendment to this Memorandum of Agreement must be confirmed in writing by 

both Parties. 
 
7. The Parties agree that this Memorandum of Agreement is, to this date, the entire 

agreement between the Parties with respect to collective bargaining for the renewal 
of a Collective Agreement. 

 
8. If this Memorandum is ratified, the Union agrees to provide the Employer with a draft 

copy of the resultant Collective Agreement both in “hard-copy” and digital form within 
thirty (30) calendar days of the date of completion of the ratification vote and the 
Employer shall thereafter have fifteen (15) calendar days within which to respond to the 
draft Collective Agreement provided by the Union.  The Parties agree the objective will 
be to have a finalized Collective Agreement within sixty (60) calendar days of the date of 
completion of the ratification vote.  

 
 
 
 

Signed at __________________________, B.C. this _____ day of __________, 20__ 

 
 
_____________________________________________ 
 
_____________________________________________ 
 
_____________________________________________ 
 
_____________________________________________ 
FOR THE EMPLOYER 
 
_____________________________________________ 
 
_____________________________________________ 
 
_____________________________________________ 
 
_____________________________________________ 
FOR THE UNION 

Langley March 256



APPENDIX "A" 

Attach all sign off as Appendix A 







































 
(Canadian Office and Professional Employees Union, Local 378) 

 

Island Saving Credit Union 
MOA – Memorandum of Agreement 

 
 
 
ER 21 Article 10.01 Add – new 10.01 (b) renumbering of remaining 

 
 
 
ARTICLE 10 – BENEFIT PLANS and SICK LEAVE  
10.01  
 
a) All employees who qualify for benefits shall become entitled to the benefit  
package as outlined in attached Appendix B-1 on the first (1st) day of the month  
following date of hire or transfer into the bargaining unit. (MSP will be available  
for the first of the month following the date of hire.)  
 
b) Part time employees must work an average of fifteen (15) hours per week or sixty (60) 
hours per month to be eligible for benefits.  
 
b) c Details of the benefit plans as referred to in paragraph (a) are attached as  
Appendix B-1 and also available on the corporate intranet.  
c) d) Benefit Package  
 The Employer’s intention is to continue the provision of current benefits for the  
term of the collective agreement.  
d) e) The premium costs for the plans outlined in 10.01 (b) shall be fully paid by the  
Employer for all regular employees.  
 All employees, as per the conditions of the BC Central benefits plan, once on  
benefits may not opt out.  
Employees will contribute premiums for BC Medical as follows:  
 Single $15.00 per month  
 couple $20.00 per month  
 family $25.00 per month  
e) f) Effective January 1, 2020, BC Medical premiums will no longer be required  
therefore the subsidized benefit will cease.  
f) g) In the event that there is a legislative change to reintroduce the BC Medical  
Premiums and eliminate the Employer Health Tax, the current language in (d)  
will be reinstated. 
 
 
 
Signed off the _____6th___________day of __________Jun_____________2024  
  
For the Employer (FWCU)   For the Union (MOVEUP Local 378)  
 

A. Chen 
________________________________  ______________________________  
 


























































